Ⅰ. Method of this equity change

Before this equity change, the controlling shareholder Shenghong Technology and its concerted

action—including Shenghong Petrochemical, Shenghong Suzhou, Lianyungang Bohong Industrial

Co., Ltd., Zhu Hongmei, Zhu Hongjuan, and Zhu Minjuan—held a total of 4,215,547,194 shares of

the company, accounting for 63.76% of the total share capital of the company (calculated based on

the total share capital of 6,611,221,707 shares as of January 17, 2025).

This equity change is the result of the increasing party acquiring an additional 81,747,006

shares of the company through a centralized bidding process on the stock exchange, which accounts

for 1.24% of the total share capital of the company (calculated based on the total share capital of

6,611,221,707 shares as of January 17, 2025).

After this equity change, the controlling shareholder Shenghong Technology and its concerted

action—including Shenghong Petrochemical, Shenghong Suzhou, Lianyungang Bohong Industrial

Co., Ltd., Zhu Hongmei, Zhu Hongjuan, and Zhu Minjuan—hold a total of 4,297,294,200 shares of

the company, accounting for 65% of the total share capital of the company (calculated based on the

total share capital of 6,611,221,707 shares as of January 17, 2025).

Ⅱ. Changes in shareholding before and after this equity change

Nature of Shares Shareholding Before this
Change

Shareholding After this
Change

3

Number of
Shares

Proportion
of total
Share
Capital

Number of
Shares

Proportion
of total
Share
Capital

Shenghong Technology 2,768,225,540 41.87% 2,795,062,778 42.28%
Among them: unrestricted

shares 2,768,225,540 41.87% 2,795,062,778 42.28%

Restricted shares 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Shenghong Petrochemical 1,052,404,479 15.92% 1,085,774,301 16.42%
Among them: unrestricted

shares 0 0.00% 33,369,822 0.50%

Restricted shares 1,052,404,479 15.92% 1,052,404,479 15.92%

Shenghong Suzhou Group 334,821,428 5.06% 356,361,374 5.39%
Among them: unrestricted

shares 334,821,428 5.06% 356,361,374 5.39%

Restricted shares 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Bohong Industrial 59,123,847 0.89% 59,123,847 0.89%
Among them: unrestricted

shares 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Restricted shares 59,123,847 0.89% 59,123,847 0.89%

Zhu Hongmei 861,800

0.01%

861,800

0.01%Zhu Hongjuan 62,600 62,600

Zhu Minjuan 47,500 47,500
Among them: unrestricted

shares 971,900 0.01% 971,900 0.01%

Restricted shares 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total 4,215,547,194 63.76% 4,297,294,200 65.00%
Among them: unrestricted

shares 3,104,018,868 46.95% 3,185,765,874 48.19%

Restricted shares 1,111,528,326 16.81% 1,111,528,326 16.81%
Note 1: The GDR issued by the Company were listed on the Swiss Exchange on December 28,
2022 (Swiss time). The shares of the Company held by Shenghong Technology do not include
5,540,000 GDRs (representing 55,400,000 A-shares of the Company) held through qualified
domestic institutional investor overseas securities investment products, as well as the rights to
earnings of 2,770,000 GDRs (representing 27,700,000 A-shares of the Company) held through a
total return swap contract.
Note 2: The discrepancies of data in the table are due to rounding.

III. Progress of the Shareholding Increasement Plan